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544 SALARY OF JUDGE PITTSFIELD MUNICIPAL COURT 

CHAP. 50 PRIVATE AND SPECIAL, 1953 

Chapter 48 

AN ACT Relative to the Salary of the Judge of the Brunswick Municipal 
Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1903, c. 277, § II, amended. Section II of chapter 277 of 
the private and special laws of 1903, as amended by chapter 63 of the 
private and special laws of 1947, IS hereby further amended to read as 
follows: 

'Sec. II. Salary of judge. The judge of said court shall receive an 
annual salary of ~,'599 $3,000 in full for all services, payable quarterly 
on the last days of March, June, September and December from the treas­
ury of Cumberland county.' 

Effective August 8, 1953 

Chapter 49 

AN ACT to Increase the Salary of the Recorder of the Brunswick 
Municipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1903, c. 277, § 8, amended. The 4th sentence of section 8 of 
chapter 277 of the private and special laws of 1903, as amended by chap­
ter 169 of the private and special laws of 1951, is hereby further amended 
to read as follows: 

'For all services performed the said recorder shall receive from the county 
of Cumberland an annual salary of $+,889 $1,800 and $600 annually addi­
tional for clerk hire, to be paid to him in quarterly payments.' 

Effective .A .. ugust 8, 1953 

Chapter 50 

AN ACT Relating to Salary of Judge and Allowance for Clerk Hire of 
the Pittsfield Municipal Court. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

P. & S. L., 1923, c. 34, § 1, amended. The 1st sentence of section I of 
chapter 34 of the private and special laws of 1923, as amended by chapter 
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